endangered (EN) species were identified and ex situ conservation measures were taken for conserving the 

species at the garden.  

3 field explorations were conducted by Hakgala Botanic Gardens in Boburu Alla forest reserve, 

Thangamale wild life reservation and Seethaeliya forest reserve. Hundred and twenty four (124) plant 

specimens were collected while doing field excursions and identification of the specimens are being carried 

out. 40 specimens were identified as herbarium specimens and will be added to the herbarium of the garden 

as well as to the collection of National Herbarium.